
18 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

A K 

A K 

A K 

.o. 

K 

H 

A 

A 
A 

K 
K 

A K 

A K 

K A 
H .0. 

H .0. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

85.20.001 

85.23.011 

85.23.021 
90.10.029 
90.23.009 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 

90.26.019 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.29.000 
97.02.000} 
97.03.009 

98.03.011 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 430-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I 
Normal Pref. 

Lead-in wires, being short lengths of wire brazed Free Free 
together, peculiar for use in making incandescent 
electric lamps and fluorescent tubes 

Insulated electric winding wire, when declared by 5 Aul Free 
manufacturers for use by them, only in making DCFree 
coils for electric power distribution transformers 
or electric motors 

3M Scotchflex cable . . .. .. Free 
Motion picture film printers .. .. .. Free Free 
Hydrometers and similar instruments (thermo- Free Free 

meters, pyrometers, barometers, hygrometers, 
psychrometers), recording or not; any corn-
bination of these instruments: 

Other 
Divers' pressure and depth gauges and meters and Free 

instrument panel, worn with a wrist strap or 
similar, about a diver's body, only for use under-
water 

Mija pressure gauges, model M-30, viz: .. Free 
(a) stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 0-1.379 MPa 

pressure, 3.16 mm NPT cbm 
(b) stainless steel, 36 mm diameter, 0-2.758 MPa 

pressure, 3.16 mm NPT cbrn, 
when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making and repairing dry powder and 
fire extinguishers 

Rego liquid level gauges, peculiar for use in measur- Free 
ing liquid levels in mobile, stationary and 
pressurized storage containers, viz: 

Series: 
9000 .. .. . . .. . . 
8000 .. .. .. .. . . 
3000 .. .. .. .. . . 

Neptune: .. .. .. .. . . Free Free 
(2) petroleum tank truck and bulk plant meters 

D.M.E. hot spruce controllers, for temperature Free Free 
control in plastic injection moulding systems 

Taylor electronic transmitters, type 330oT series .. Free Free 
Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instru- Free Free 

ments positioned by means of type 1400L elec-
trical to motion element 

Taylor receiving controllers and control stations, Free Free 
series 940R receiving deviation controllers, series 
1300 electronic indicating controllers, series 2100 
recording and indicating controllers, used in 
making measurement and control variables 

Taylor receiving recorders and indicators series Free Free 
930J, lOOOJ, 1000K and 1300, used in making 
measurement and control variables 

Schaevitz pressure transducers .. .. .. Free Free 
Growlers and squeakers for toy animals and dolls, Free Free 

when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making (not repairing) toys 

Ball housing assemblies, support assembled or un- Free Free 
assembled, for ball point pens 

2787 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I 
Ref. Code From To• 

15 202862L 1/7/78 30/9/86 

.. 2028640 1/7/78 30/9/84 

.. 114255A 1/7/78 31/3/83 
99 1146100 1/7/78 31/3/84 
99 114685J 1/7/78 30/9/86 

.. 202870A 1/5/80 30/6/83 

.. 202761F 1/3/80 30/6/82 

.. 

202865E 1/5/80 31/3/84 
202866C 1/5/80 31/3/84 
202867A 1/5/80 31/3/84 

99 
202330L 1/4/80 30/6/84 

99 202868K 1/5/80 30/9/84 

99 115227A 1/11/78 31/3/83 
99 115228K 1/11/78 31/3/83 

99 115229H 1/7/78 31/3/83 

99 115230A 1/7/78 31/3/83 

99 202869H 1/6/80 30/6/85 
15 115575L 1/7/78 30/9/86 

15 115629C 1/7/78 30/9/86 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. 
If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 
weeks prior to the date of expiry. 


