THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 430-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
Н.О.	85.20.001	Lead-in wires, being short lengths of wire brazed together, peculiar for use in making incandescent electric lamps and fluorescent tubes	Free	Free	15	202862L	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	85.23.011	<u> </u>	5	Aul Free DC Free		202864G	1/7/78	30/9/84
AK	85.23.021		Free			114255A	1/7/78	31/3/83
ΑK	90.10.029		Free	Free	99	114610G	1/7/78	31/3/84
н.о.	90.23.009	Hydrometers and similar instruments (thermometers, pyrometers, barometers, hygrometers, psychrometers), recording or not; any combination of these instruments: Other	Free	Free	99	114685J	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	90.24.011	Divers' pressure and depth gauges and meters and instrument panel, worn with a wrist strap or similar, about a diver's body, only for use underwater	Free		••	202870A	1/5/80	30/6/83
AK	90.24.011	 Mija pressure gauges, model M-30, viz: (a) stainless steel 36 mm diameter, 0-1.379 MPa pressure, 3.16 mm NPT cbm (b) stainless steel, 36 mm diameter, 0-2.758 MPa pressure, 3.16 mm NPT cbm, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making and repairing dry powder and 	Free		••	202761F	1/3/80	30/6/82
AK	90.24.011	fire extinguishers Rego liquid level gauges, peculiar for use in measuring liquid levels in mobile, stationary and pressurized storage containers, viz: Series:	Free		••			
		9000				202865E 202866C	1/5/80 1/5/80	31/3/84 31/3/84
		3000		ļ		202867A	1/5/80	31/3/84
H.O.	90.26.019	Neptune: (2) petroleum tank truck and bulk plant meters	Free	Free	99	202330L		
AK	90.28.009	D.M.E. hot spruce controllers, for temperature control in plastic injection moulding systems	Free	Free	99	202868K	1/4/80 1/5/80	30/6/84 30/9/84
AK	90.28.009	Taylor electronic transmitters, type 330oT series	Free	Free	99	115227A	1/11/78	31/3/83
AK	90.28.009	Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instru- ments positioned by means of type 1400L elec- trical to motion element	Free	Free	99	115228K	1/11/78	31/3/83
AK	90.28.009	Taylor receiving controllers and control stations, series 940R receiving deviation controllers, series 1300 electronic indicating controllers, series 2100 recording and indicating controllers, used in making measurement and control variables	Free	Free	99	115229Н	1/7/78	31/3/83
AK	90.28.009	Taylor receiving recorders and indicators series 930J, 1000J, 1000K and 1300, used in making measurement and control variables	Free	Free	99	115230A	1/7/78	31/3/83
AK	90.29.000	Schaevitz pressure transducers	Free	Free	99	202869H	1/6/80	30/6/85
H.O.	97.02.000 97.03.009	Growlers and squeakers for toy animals and dolls, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making (not repairing) toys	Free	Free	15	115575L	1/7/78	30/9/86
H.O.	98.03.011	Ball housing assemblies, support assembled or un- assembled, for ball point pens	Free	Free	15	115629C	1/7/78	30/9/86

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.